PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sridhar G. Iyengar	11/12/2003
lan S. Harding	11/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AgaMatrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Manor Parkway	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12576631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Marina T. Larson

Address Line 1: Larson & Anderson, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGAM.P-002-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina T. Larson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentFromPCT#page1.tif source=AssignmentFromPCT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023354 FRAME: 0250 OP \$40.00 1257663

500985408

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Sridhar G. Iyengar, of Somerville, MA and Ian S. Harding of Cambridge, MA, hereby assign to AgaMatrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 411 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are the subject of provisional application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSAY OF ELECTROCHEMICAL PROPERTIES, filed February 10, 2002, and assigned serial number 60/355,866; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted or filed for any of said inventions or improvements, including, but not limited to, PCT application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSAY OF ELECTROCHEMICAL PROPERTIES, filed February 10, 2003, and assigned International application number PCT/US03/04024. This assignment includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said provisional application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

BOS-643635 v1 0514800-0101

PATENT REEL: 023354 FRAME: 0251 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 689 Massachus _day of November Sridhar G. Iyengar NOTARIZING SIGNATURE ONLY STATE OF :ss. COUNTY OF Before me this 12 day of , 2003, personally appeared Sridhar G. Iyengar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. My Commission Expires: Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts [Notary's Seal Here] My Commission Explication November 28 or 1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 689 Massachusetts Ave Cambridge MA day of November L.S. Ian S. Harding NOTARIZING SIGNATURE ONLY STATE OF :ss. COUNTY OF Before me this / 2 day of Ian S. Harding, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public My Commission Expires: // Meuller Vera Simpson Alleyne Notary Public [Notary's Seal Here] Commonwealth of Massachusette My Commission Expires November 28, 2000

Title: METHOD AND APPAK US FOR ASSAY OF ELECTROCHEMICA

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023354 FRAME: 0252

ROPERTIES

RECORDED: 10/09/2009